Garden waste consultation results

Number of responses: 6158

Language of responses: English — 6157 Cymraeg-1

Q1. Are you currently a garden waste customer?

No
1%

No 63
Yes 6095
Total 6158




Q2. The options below seek to reduce the current subsidy and

deliver a viable service for our customers and residents. Please select

your preferred option:

7%

m Cease collections - | would not use the service as laid out in any of the options above.

m Keep the service frequency as it is (fortnightly wheeled bin collection) for £50 per bin per year (20

collections).

m Reduce the frequency of the collections to four weekly for £42.50 per bin per year (10 collections).

Reduce the frequency of the collections to six weekly for £35 per bin per year (6 collections).

The options below seek to reduce the current subsidy and deliver a viable service for our customers and

residents. Please select your preferred option:

Cease collections - | would not use the service as laid out in any of the options above. 852
Keep the service frequency as it is (fortnightly wheeled bin collection) for £50 per bin per year | 4118
(20 collections).

Reduce the frequency of the collections to four weekly for £42.50 per bin per year (10 761
collections).

Reduce the frequency of the collections to six weekly for £35 per bin per year (6 collections). 427

Grand Total

6158
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Q3. What is your postcode?

NP151 NP152 NP165 NPI66 NP181 NP253 NP254 NP255 NP263 NP264 NP265 NP77

Postcodes | Number of responses

NP16 5 852
NP26 3 739
NP16 6 567
NP26 4 531
NP26 5 460
NP25 3 397
NP25 5 377
NP151 370
NP7 9 266
NP7 5 240
NP7 0 229
NP7 6 213
NP4 0 189
NP7 7 183
NP25 4 172
NP15 2 147
NP7 8 120
NP18 1 19
NP4 8 9

Q4. Please provide any additional comments

3211 people made a comment. Please see Appendix 1A
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